

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5904/2018

Sushila Choudhary D/o Shri Sitaram Choudhary B/c Jat & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manish Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Meenakshi Pareek, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

Order

20/09/2018

Reliance has been placed upon order dated 06.08.2018 Annx.2 to contend that petitioner No.1 being major left the house to the annoyance of the parents and hence, registration of the FIR is nothing but misuse and abuse of process of law.

Issue notice to the respondents for 10.12.2018.

Meanwhile, further proceedings arising out of impugned FIR shall remain stayed.

(KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA),J

Heena/135