

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5904/2018

Sushila Choudhary D/o Shri Sitaram Choudhary B/c Jat

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manish Sharma
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shivraj Chauhan &
Mr. R.R. Gurjar, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

Order

30/11/2018

The main case is already fixed for 10.12.2018. Hence, application for early hearing(bearing inward No.87244/2018) is dismissed.

The main case shall be taken-up for arguments on the date already fixed.

Application for vacation of stay(bearing inward No.81867/2018) shall be taken up along with the main case on the date already fixed.

(KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA),J

Heena/70