

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5904/2018

1. Sushila Choudhary D/o Shri Sitaram Choudhary B/c Jat, Aged About 21 Years, R/o Village Degdho Ki Dhani, Ramola, Tehsil Sanganer, District Jaipur, At Present R/o Via Post Rampura Unti Bagru, Tehsil Sanganer, Jaipur.
2. Babu Lal Jat S/o Shri Ramnarayan Jat B/c Jat, Aged About 25 Years, R/o Via Post Rampura Unti, Bagru, Tehsil Sanganer, Jaipur.

-----Petitioners

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp.
2. Acp Jaipur West, Jaipur Metropolitan, Jaipur.
3. Dcp Jaipur West, Jaipur Metropolitan, Jaipur.
4. Sho Police Station Bagru, Jaipur.
5. Sitaram Choudhary S/o Shri Moolchand Jat B/c Jat, Aged About 48 Years, R/o Village Degdho Ki Dhani, Tan Ramola Bagru, Jaipur East, District Jaipur.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	: Mr. Manish Sharma
For Respondent(s)	: Mr. Shivraj Chauhan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

Judgment / Order

03/05/2019

1. Heard on application for vacation of ex-parte of stay order.
2. It is contended by counsel for the applicant that petitioners have stolen the jewellery articles from the house of the complainant and have taken loan in name of Petitioner No.2.
3. In view of the assertions made, this Court is not inclined to continue the interim order.
4. Application for vacation of ex-parte of stay order is allowed.

