



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.
5904/2018

Sushila Choudhary D/o Shri Sitaram Choudhary
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manish Sharma
For : Mr. Sanjeev Mahla, PP
Respondent(s) : Mr. Shivraj Chauhan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Order

24/01/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to argue the matter.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the factual report with regard to investigation in FIR No.356/2018, registered at Police Station Bagru, District Jaipur Rural.

List the matter after one week.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J