

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5904/2018

Sushila Choudhary D/o Shri Sitaram Choudhary

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Deshraj Gosingha, PP

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

**Order**

**16/02/2023**

None present on behalf of the petitioner(s).

In the interest of justice, list the matter after two weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

SAHIL SONI /72