

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5904/2018

Sushila Choudhary D/o Shri Sitaram Choudhary & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Mr. Vijay Singh Chouhan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

01/04/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that both petitioners have solemnised marriage with each other and their marriage has been registered. Counsel for the petitioners is directed to submit the Marriage Registration Certificate on the record and call both the parties to appear before this Court in-person on the next date.
2. List this matter on 15.04.2026.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J